 Linear technology  |  Content
 www.fi pa.com 301
Linear technology at a glance .............................................................................  303
Lift ing cylinders ..........................................................................................................  304
Short lift ing cylinders ..............................................................................................  308
Dual piston cylinders ...............................................................................................  311
Guide blocks ................................................................................................................  313
Accessories ...................................................................................................................  320

pressed air
connecti on
Operati ng
pressure
[bar]
Piston
diameter
[mm]
Lift
[mm] Medium
Operati ng
tempera-
ture [°C]
Weight
[g] Accessories
GR07.012-5 M5 0.5 - 9.9 12 5 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 8 Mounti ng bracket GR07.002 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.012-10 M5 0.5 - 9.9 12 10 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 9 Mounti ng bracket GR07.002 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.016-5 M5 0.5 - 9.9 16 5 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 16 Mounti ng bracket GR07.002 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.016-10 M5 0.5 - 9.9 16 10 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 18 Mounti ng bracket GR07.002 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.016-20 M5 0.5 - 9.9 16 20 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 22 Mounti ng bracket GR07.002 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.016-30 M5 0.5 - 9.9 16 30 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 26 Mounti ng bracket GR07.002 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)

pressed air
connecti on
Operati ng
pressure
[bar]
Piston
diameter
[mm]
Lift
[mm] Medium
Operati ng
tempera-
ture [°C]
Weight
[g] Accessories
GR07.020-5 M5 0.5 - 9.9 20 5 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 28 Mounti ng bracket GR07.001 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.020-10 M5 0.5 - 9.9 20 10 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 31 Mounti ng bracket GR07.001 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.020-20 M5 0.5 - 9.9 20 20 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 37 Mounti ng bracket GR07.001 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.020-30 M5 0.5 - 9.9 20 30 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 44 Mounti ng bracket GR07.001 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.020-50 M5 0.5 - 9.9 20 50 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 56 Mounti ng bracket GR07.001 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.025-5 M5 0.5 - 9.9 25 5 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 44 Mounti ng bracket GR07.001 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.025-10 M5 0.5 - 9.9 25 10 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 48 Mounti ng bracket GR07.001 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.025-20 M5 0.5 - 9.9 25 20 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 57 Mounti ng bracket GR07.001 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.025-30 M5 0.5 - 9.9 25 30 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 66 Mounti ng bracket GR07.001 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.025-50 M5 0.5 - 9.9 25 50 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 84 Mounti ng bracket GR07.001 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.032-5 G1/8 0.5 - 9.9 32 5 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 78 Mounti ng bracket GR07.001 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.032-10 G1/8 0.5 - 9.9 32 10 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 86 Mounti ng bracket GR07.001 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.032-20 G1/8 0.5 - 9.9 32 20 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 105 Mounti ng bracket GR07.001 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)

pressed air
connecti on
Operati ng
pressure
[bar]
Piston
diameter
[mm]
Lift
[mm] Medium
Operati ng
tempera-
ture [°C]
Weight
[g] Accessories
GR07.032-30 G1/8 0.5 - 9.9 32 30 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 117 Mounti ng bracket GR07.001 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.202P (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280N (p.374)
Sensor GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.032-50 G1/8 0.5 - 9.9 32 50 Filtered and
oiled / unoiled
air
-5 - 60 125 Mounti ng bracket GR07.001 (p.321)
Sensor GR04.202N (p.374)

Item no.
Com-
pressed air
connecti on
Operati ng
pressure
[bar]
Piston
diameter
[mm] Lift  [mm] Medium
Operati ng
temperature
[°C]
Weight
[g] Suitable sensors
GR07.112-25 M5 1 - 7 12 25 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 70 180 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)
GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.112-50 M5 1 - 7 12 50 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 70 230 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)
GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.112-75 M5 1 - 7 12 75 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 70 280 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)
GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.116-25 M5 1 - 7 16 25 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 70 290 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)
GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.116-50 M5 1 - 7 16 50 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 70 360 --
GR07.116-75 M5 1 - 7 16 75 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 70 435 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)
GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.116-100 M5 1 - 7 16 100 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 70 510 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)

 [°
C]
W
ei
gh
t [
g]
Su
ita
bl
e
se
ns
or
s
GR07.208-30 2xM5 1.5 - 7 8 30 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 60 190 GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.280P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)
GR07.208-50 2xM5 1.5 - 7 8 50 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 60 285 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)
GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.208-75 2xM5 1.5 - 7 8 75 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 60 410 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)
GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.216-30 2xM5 1.5 - 7 16 30 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 60 602 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)
GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.216-50 2xM5 1.5 - 7 16 50 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 60 762 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)

 [°
C]
W
ei
gh
t [
g]
Su
ita
bl
e
se
ns
or
s
GR07.216-75 2xM5 1.5 - 7 16 75 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 60 1,095 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)
GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.216-100 2xM5 1.5 - 7 16 100 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 60 1,410 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)
GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.220-30 2xG1/8 1.5 - 7 20 30 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 60 1,010 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)
GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.220-50 2xG1/8 1.5 - 7 20 50 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 60 1,250 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)
GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.220-75 2xG1/8 1.5 - 7 20 75 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 60 1,630 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)
GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.220-100 2xG1/8 1.5 - 7 20 100 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 60 2,150 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)
GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.220-125 2xG1/8 1.5 - 7 20 125 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 60 2,670 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)
GR04.280P (p.374)
GR07.220-150 2xG1/8 1.5 - 7 20 150 Filtered and oiled /
unoiled air
-5 - 60 3,190 GR04.202N (p.374)
GR04.202P (p.374)
GR04.280N (p.374)

Ø 7,5 x 4,5
M5
12,5
*
25
M4 x 6
5,
5
M4 x 6
*
*
*
GR07.516-10  |  GR07.516-20  |  GR07.516-30
* = M5 x 4 depth
Item no. A [mm] B [mm] C [mm] D [mm] L [mm]
GR07.506-10 49.5 42 14 15 10
GR07.506-20 59.5 52 24 25 20
GR07.506-30 69.5 62 30 35 30
GR07.510-10 56.5 49 14 15 10
GR07.510-20 66.5 59 24 25 20
GR07.510-30 76.5 69 30 35 30
GR07.516-10 66 58 20 10 10
GR07.516-20 76 68 30 20 20
GR07.516-30 86 78 40 30 30
 www.fi pa.com 319
 Linear technology  |  Accessories
 Pressure plates
 Pressure plates